
 
Saddle Creek Preserve of Polk County  

Community Development District 
Polk County, Florida 

Ordinance No. 19-067 
 
 
 
Erica Miro Smith, Chairperson     
1952 Red Loop 
Lakeland, FL 33801      E-mail: emiro.saddlecreekcdd@gmail.com  
Term Expires: 11/2026 
(2-Year Term LO Meeting: 11/19/24) 
Seat #2 
 
Veronica Thomas, Vice Chairperson    
1934 Red Loop 
Lakeland, FL 33801      E-mail: vthomas.saddlecreek@gmail.com     
Term Expires: 11/2026 
Seat #4 
 
Abby Morrobel, Assistant Secretary     
1905 Yellow Trail 
Lakeland, FL 33801      E-mail: morrobel.abby@yahoo.com  
Term Expires: 11/2028 
(4-Year Term LO Meeting: 11/19/24) 
Seat #5 
 
VACANT         
          
Term Expires: 11/2026 
Seat #3 
 
VACANT         
          
Term Expires: 11/2028 
(4-Year Term LO Meeting: 11/19/24) 
Seat #1 
 
 
Heath Beckett, Secretary 
Jackie Leger, Assistant Secretary 
Christian Dimaculangan, Assistant Secretary 
Shirley Conley, Assistant Secretary 
Johanna (Skye) Lee, Treasurer 
Scott Smith, Assistant Treasurer 
Patricia Kehr, Assistant Treasurer  
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mailto:vthomas.saddlecreek@gmail.com
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District Counsel 
Grace Rinaldi       Phone: 877-350-0372 
Kilinski Van Wyk, PLLC 
517 E College Ave 
Tallahassee, FL 32301     E-mail: grace@cddlawyers.com  
Support Counsel:  
Jennifer Kilinski      E-mail: jennifer@cddlawyers.com   
 
District Engineer 
Todd Amaden       Phone: 813-621-7814 x 116 
Landmark 
8515 Palm River Road 
Tampa, FL 33619      E-mail: tca@lesc.com   
 
HOA Information 
Chris Steidel       Phone: 813-993-4000 (select TAMPA option) 
Folio Association Management    E-mail: csteidel@folioam.com 
12906 Tampa Oaks Blvd., Suite 100 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637  
 
Bond Counsel 
Greenberg Traurig, P. A.     Phone: 407-999-2526 
450 S. Orange Ave., Suite 650 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Robert C. Gang      E-mail: gangr@gtlaw.com 
Ashton M. Bligh      E-mail: bligha@gtlaw.com 
Deborah A. Kharran-Misra     E-mail: kharranmisrad@gtlaw.com 
Clara Sue Stegeman      E-mail: stegemanc@gtlaw.com  
Solomon Cadle      E-mail: cadles@gtlaw.com  
 
Trustee 
U.S. Global Corporate Trust     Phone: 954-938-2476 
500 West Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 460 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Scott Schuhle       E-mail: scott.schuhle@usbank.com 
 
Trustee Counsel 
Aponte & Associates Law Firm    Phone: 407-926-9149 
37 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 500     Cell: 954-673-9517 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Mr. Julio M. Aponte      E-mail: julio@publicfinancelaw.com 
 
Underwriter 
FMSbonds, Inc. 
20660 W. Dixie Highway 
North Miami Beach, FL 33180 
Jon Kessler       Phone: 305-692-4124 
        Cell: 407-619-3781 
        E-mail: jkessler@fmsbonds.com 
Debbie Stocker      Phone: 305-937-0660 Ext: 2250 
        E-mail: dstocker@fmsbonds.com  
Dylan Schwartz      Phone: 305-937-0660 Ext: 2225 
        E-mail: dylanschwartz@fmsbonds.com  
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Underwriter Counsel 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 
401 E. Jackson St., Ste. 2700 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Brian Fender       Phone: 813-273-5070 
        E-mail: brian.fender@gray-robinson.com  
Jennifer Taylor      Phone: 813-273-5059 

E-mail: Jennifer.Taylor@gray-robinson.com  
        E-mail: grpublicfinance@gray-robinson.com  
 
District Manager 
Heath Beckett       Phone: 321-263-0132 Ext: 536 
Vesta Property Services 
250 International Pkwy, Suite 208 
Lake Mary, FL 32746      E-mail: hbeckett@vestapropertyservices.com  
Shirley Conley      E-mail: sconley@vestapropertyservices.com  
 
Polk County Property Appraiser 
Neil Combee      Phone: 863-534-4777 
255 N. Wilson Ave.      Fax: 863-534-4753 
Bartow, FL 33830 
 
Polk County Tax Collector 
Joe G. Tedder       Phone: 863-534-8470 
430 E. Main St. 
Bartow, FL 33830      E-mail: enforcement@polktaxes.com  
 
Polk County Supervisor of Elections 
Melony Bell       Phone: 863-534-5888 
250 S. Broadway Ave.     Fax: 863-534-5899 
Bartow, FL 33830      E-mail: info@polkelections.com  
 
Legal Advertising 
The Ledger       Phone: 863-802-7370 
300 West Lime Street 
Lakeland, FL 33815      E-mail: legalads@theledger.com  
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